first day of January, 2019, or from the effective date of coverage, unless this
Agreement is terminated as set forth in this Agreement.

3. The Municipality authorizes the Fund to pay its Consultant, as compensation for
services rendered, an amount equal to a Flat Fee of Twenty-Five   Thousand   Dollars
($25,000) based on the Municipality’s annual assessment as promulgated by the
Fund.  Said fee shall be paid to the Consultant within thirty (30) days of the
payment of the Municipality’s assessment to the Fund.  The Consultant shall
receive no other compensation or commission for the placement or servicing of any